Members of the Village Board Planning Commission Committee, Village of Bismarck Board of Trustees, Residents of the Village of Bismarck and all interested parties

Be advised a **PUBLIC HEARING** of the Bismarck Village Board Planning Commission will be held at the Bismarck Men's Club, 114 E. Holloway, in Bismarck, Illinois on: **Tuesday January 31st, 2023 at 6:30pm**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments concerning a request to rezone certain real estate situated at:

27485 North 1800 East Road, Bismarck, Illinois 61814

- 5. Planning Commission Comments
- 6. Time and place for the next regular meeting of the Village of Bismarck Planning Commission Committee, to be held at 6:30 p.m. on the 7th of February, 2023 at the Bismarck Village Office, 106 E. Holloway, in Bismarck, Illinois. All requests for the Planning Commission Committee must be presented to the Village Clerk no later than the 20th of the month to be placed on the following month's agenda for the Planning Commission Committee Regular Meeting.
- 7. Adjournment